Government of Jammu and Kashmir General Administration Department

Civil Secretariat, Srinagar/Jammu

Subject: Verification of Character and Antecedents of Government employees/selectees.

Government Order No.958-JK(GAD) of 2021 Dated:16.09.2021

Sanction is hereby accorded to the substitution(s) /amendment(s) in the instruction (5), (6), (7) & (8) of Government Order No.1918-GAD of 1997 dated 09.12.1997 detailed as under:-

- (i) In instruction (5), words "State Level Screening Committee/Divisional Level Screening/District Level Screening Committee" shall be substituted by "UT Level Screening Committee".
- (ii) Instruction (6) shall be substituted by "The composition of the Screening/Review Committees shall be as under:

Review Committee	
(i) Chief Secretary	Chairman
(ii) Director General of Police	Member
(iii) Administrative Secretary, GAD	Member
UT Level Screening Committee for all cadre (UT/Divisional/District level etc.) posts	
(i) Principal Secretary to Government, Home Department	Chairmar
(ii) Special DG (CID)	Member
(iii) Concerned Administrative Secretary	Member
(iv) Secretary, Department of Law, Justice & PA	Member

(iii) In instruction (7), the words "concerned Screening Committee" shall be replaced by "UT Level Screening Committee", besides, instead of word "District Magistrate" word "Administrative Secretary, GAD" shall be substituted, and;

(iv) The instruction (8) shall be substituted as "The Review Committee" shall review the cases either suo motu or on reference to it by UT Level Screening Committee or on the

To Ham M Circulate to s

Or

representation of any aggrieved candidate(s) against unc orders of UT Level Screening Committee. The Review Committee shall convey decision to the concerned Administrative Department within a period of one month".

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-(Manoj Kumar Dwivedi) IAS Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No.GAD MTGORBIV/28/2021-07-GAD

Dated 16.09,2021

Copy to:

- Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Finance Financial
- 2. Financial Commissioner (Additional Chief Secretary), Health and Medical Education Department.

Director General of Police, J&K.

4. All Principal Secretaries to the Government.

Principal Resident Commissioner, J&K Government, New Delhi.

6. Principal Secretary to the Lieutenant Governor.

Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

8. All Commissioners/Secretaries to the Government.

10. Director General, J&K Institute of Management, Public Administration and Rural Development.

11. Director, Anti Corruption Bureau, J&K.

12. Divisional Commissioner, Kashmir/Jammu.

13. Director, Information, J&K.

14. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.

15. All Deputy Commissioners

- 16. Chairperson, J&K Special Tribunal.
- 17. All Heads of Departments/Managing Directors/Secretary, Advisory Boards.

18. Registrar General, J&K High Court.

- 19. Secretary, JKPSC/BoPEE/JKSSB.
- 20. Secretary General, J&K Legislative Assembly.

21. Director, Estates, J&K.

22. General Manager, Government Press, Jammu/Srinagar.

23. Private Secretary to the Chief Secretary.

- 24. Private Secretary to Advisor (F)/(B)/(BK) to Lieutenant Governor.
- 25. Private Secretary to Commissioner/ Secretary to the Government, GAD.

26. I/c Website, GAD.

27. Circular/Stock file.

(Mohit Raina) JKAS

Under Secretary to the Government

GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR

DIRECTORATE OF SHEEP HUSBANDRY JAMMU Railway Road, Jammu 180004 Ph. 0191-2470075, Fax: 0191-2470754

No:-DSHJ/Esstt/NG/F-23/2021-22/ 9764-94

Dated:- 18.09.2021

Copy of the Government Order No. 958-JK(GAD)of 2021 dated: 16-09-2021 issued by the General Administration Department J&K forwarded for information and necessary action to the:-

1- Joint Director (Extension/Farms), Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.

- 2- District Sheep Husbandry Officer, Jammu/Samba/Kathua/Poonch/Rajouri/Reasi/ Udhampur/ Ramban/Doda/Kishtwar.
- 3- Deputy Director, Sheep Breeding Farm, Reasi/Billawar.
- 4- Assistant Director, Sheep Breeding Farm Panthal/Thathri/Balnoi/DGF Rajbagh.
- 5- Research Officer, Disease Investigation Laboratory Kartholi.
- 6- Principal, Sheep and Wool Workers Training Class Kartholi.
- 7- Assistant Project Officer, ISD Migratory Project Bhaderwah/Hiranagar Jammu/Wardwan.
- 8- Sheep and Wool Development Officer Banihal/Kalakote/Mahore/Ramnagar/ Marwah/
- 9- Fleece Testing Office Sheep Husbandry Department, Jammu.
- 10- Accounts Officer, Sheep Husbandry Department Jammu.

(Dr. Tara Deputy Director Centra